Survey - January 14™ to February 15%, 2020

Non-equestrians occupying Horse camping sites

In conjunction with Back Country Horsemen of America, Back Country Horsemen of Oregon and Oregon
Equestrian Trails, this data is being collected to help determine to what extent Non-equestrians are occupying
Horse camping sites, and its effect on Equestrians wishing to utilize these Horse camping sites. (A Horse
camping site is any camping site that is designed to accommodate the inclusion of Equines, i.e., tie rails, hi-lines,
tie-stalls, box stalls, corrals, etc. on Public Lands.)

In order to help us know the range of which responses are coming from, in what zip code do you
reside?

Short answer text

1. Do you approve, disapprove or have no opinion concerning Non-equestrians occupying
Horse camping sites?

3,412 responses

® approve 3.6%

@ disapprove
@ no opinion  2.8%

2. How many times do you visit a Horse camping site in a year?

3,428 responses

® 1time 3.6%

® 2to51times

@ 6to 9 times

@ More than 10 times
@ Never:( 1.3%




3. How far have you driven to camp with your equines at a Horse camping site? Pick all that

pertain.

3,429 responses

1 to 99 miles

100 to 199 miles

200 to 299 miles

More than 300 miles

48 (1.4%)

0 500

1,000

1338 (39%)

1517 (44.2%)

1183 (34.5%)

1492 (43.5%)

1,500

2,000

4, How many times have you been denied a reservation at a Horse camping site because it

was stated on the Reservation website that the Horse camp was full, only to hear there were

sites taken by Non-equestrians during the time you planned to stay?

3,389 responses

® 1time

@® 2105 times

@ 61to 9 times

@ More than 10 times  6.8%
@ Never

5. How many times have you been denied a reservation at a Horse camping site because it
was stated on the Reservation website that the Horse camp was full, only to hear there were

sites not occupied during the time you planned to stay?

3,355 responses

® 1time

® 2105 times

® Gto9times 6.1%

@ More than 10 times  4.7%
@ Never



6. Have you ever observed Non-equestrians occupying a Horse camping site?

“

3,428 responses

® yes
®no 67%

7. Did this happen in a Reservation or Non-reservation Horse camping site? Pick all that
pertain.

3,417 responses

Reservation -2181 (63.8%)
Non-reservation 2060 (60.3%)
n/a 319 (9.3%)

1,000 2,000

8. How many times have you observed Non-equestrians occupying a Horse camping site?

3,424 responses

® 1time 5.8%
® 210 5tmes
® 610 9times

@ More than 10 times
®na 62%




9. How many Nights did you see Non-equestrians occupy the Horse camping site in a row?

3,476 responses

@ 1night 6.9%

® 210 5nights

@ 6to9nights 5.7%

@ More than 10 nights  5.9%
® s

10. Have you observed more than one Horse camping site being occupied by Non-
equestrians?

3,403 responses

® yes
® o

11. How many times have you observed more than one Horse camping sites being occupied
by Non-equestrians?

3,406 responses

® 1tme

® 210 5Umes

® 6to9times

@ More than 10 times

® iz




12. How many Nights did you see more than one Horse camping sites occupied by Non-
equestrians in a row?

3,386 responses

@ 1 night

® 2105 nights

@ 6to9nights 6.6%

@ More than 10 nights  6.6%
®na

0

13. Have you ever arrived at a Non-reservation Horse camping site, only to find nowhere to
camp because sites were occupied by Non-equestrians?

3,399 responses

® yes
® no

14. How many times have you arrived at a Non-reservation Horse camping site only to find
nowhere to camp because sites were occupied by Non-equestrians?

3,381 responses

® 1tme

® 2w 5times

® 6lo9times 6.9%

@ More than 10 imes  5.2%
® s




15. Were you able to find another place to camp with your equines when the Non-reservation
Horse camping sites were full due to them being occupied by Non-equestrians?

3,376 responses

@ yes
®no
® nia

16. How far did you have to travel to find another place to camp with your equines when the
Non-reservation Horse camping sites were full due to them being occupied by Non-
equestrians? Pick all that pertain.

3,366 responses

1 to 99 miles 1671 (49.6%)
100 to 199 miles 354 (10.5%)
200 to 299 miles -65 (1.9%)
More than 300 miles 34 (1%)
n/a 1446 (43%)
0 500 1,000 1,600 2,000

17. If you could not find another place to camp, how far did you travel to return home
because the Non-reservation Horse camping sites were full due to them being occupied by
Non-equestrians? Pick all that pertain.

3,342 responses

110 99 miles 1000 (29.9%)

100 to 199 miles 620 (18.6%)

200 to 299 miles 215 (6.4%)

More than 300 miles -94 (2.8%)

1755 (52.5%)

na

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000



18. Have you ever asked a Non-equestrian camper to vacate a Horse camping site they were
occupying for you and your equines?

3,384 responses

@ yes
®no

19. Have Non-equestrian campers ever vacated a Horse camping site they were occupying
for you and your equines?

3,336 responses

® yes 6.6%
® no

=4

20. How many times have Non-equestrians vacated a Horse camping site for you and your
equines?

3,369 responses

® 1time 5.7%

@® 2w 5times 2.5%

® 6to9times 0.2%

@ More than 10 imes  0.1%
@ Never

@® nia




21. How many times have you canceled a Horse camping trip because you feared there
wouldn’t be a Horse camping site available to you when you arrived due to Non-equestrians?

3,375 responses

® 1time

® 2o 5times

® 6to9times 5.3%

@ More than 10 times  3.9%
@ Never

22. Have you ever seen, or had Non-equestrians, inadvertently or otherwise, cause a
potentially dangerous situation in the Horse camping area that you were staying in?

3,383 responses

® yes
®no

23. Who was injured, or at risk of injury, in the situation you saw happen, or were involved in?

Pick all that pertain.

3,352 responses

Non-equestrian camper(s)
child/children

yourself

other equestrian camper(s)
equine owner/rider
equine(s)

dog(s)

n‘a

1248 (37.2%)
1458 (43.5%)
905 (27%)
954 (28.5%)
1347 (40.2%)
1380 (41.2%)
981 (29.3%)
1096 (32.7%)

1,000 1,600
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24. How many times have you canceled a Horse camping trip because you feared there
would be Non-equestrians in the Horse camping area and they may endanger you, your
equestrian or others?

3,374 responses

® 1time

® 2105 times

® 6to9times 3%

@ More than 10 times  2.4%
@ Never

This Survey received 3,474 responses from the following States:

Alabama 10. lllinois 19. Minnesota 28. New York 37. Tennessee
Arizona 11. Indiana 20. Mississippi 29. North Carolina 38. Texas
Arkansas 12. lowa 21. Missouri 30. North Dakota 39. Utah
California 13. Kansas 22. Montana 31. Ohio 40. Vermont
Colorado 14. Kentucky 23. Nebraska 32. Oklahoma 41. Virginia
Connecticut 15. Louisiana 24. Nevada 33. Oregon 42. Washington
Florida 16. Maryland 25. New Hampshire 34. Pennsylvania 43. West Virginia
Georgia 17. Massachusetts 26. New Jersey 35. South Carolina 44. Wisconsin
Idaho 18. Michigan 27. New Mexico 36. South Dakota 45. Wyoming

Number of Responses From Each State
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